

Appendix A to Report RS2024-001 File No. L06-23-RS025

Realty Services – Legal Services 26 Francis Street, P.O. Box 9000 Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8 Phone: 705-324-9411 ext. 1261 Fax: 705-324-7058

Icarnochan@kawarthalakes.ca

June 19, 2023

VIA E-MAIL:

Dear Mr. Webster:

Re: Request to Purchase Road Allowance adjacent to Part Lot 32, Concession 9,

Fenelon

We acknowledge receipt of your application and the applicable non-refundable fee of \$139.10.

Your above-noted request will be reviewed by the Land Management Team at their meeting on July 10, 2023.

We will advise you of the Team's decision within two weeks of the meeting date.

In the interim, should you have any questions or require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes

Laura Carnochan

Law Clerk – Realty Services

willow benechan

LC:lc



Realty Services – Legal Services 26 Francis Street, P.O. Box 9000 Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8 Phone: 705-324-9411 ext. 1261

Fax: 705-324-7058 lcarnochan@kawarthalakes.ca

July 21, 2023

VIA E-MAIL:

Dear Mr. Webster:

Re:

Request to Purchase Road Allowance adjacent to Part Lot 32, Concession 9,

Fenelon

Our File No.: L06-25-RS025

We confirm your above-noted request was reviewed by the Land Management Team at their meeting on July 10, 2023. Unfortunately, the Team members could not approve your request as the road allowance is unbroken and may be useful for future connectivity.

Should you not agree with this decision you are able to make a deputation directly to Council. Please note that deputations are scheduled through the Clerk's office and delegations are limited to a time period of not more than five (5) minutes inclusive of all speakers. The application form and additional information on this process can be found on the City of Kawartha Lakes website: https://www.kawarthalakes.ca/en/municipal-services/speak-before-council.aspx. The Clerk's office can be reached by telephone at: 705-324-9411 ext. 1341 or by e-mail: clerks@kawarthalakes.ca.

Sincerely,

The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes

Laura Carnochan

Law Clerk - Realty Services

merca axrection

LC:lc

cc Pat Warren, Councillor – Ward 2